

Ingredients: MILK chocolate 92% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), shortcake BISCUIT pieces 6% (WHEAT flour, vegetable fat (palm (sustainable), rapeseed), sugar, whey powder (milk), raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, salt, natural flavouring, cocoa butter, rice flour), Cornish Sea Salt™ 1%, natural caramel flavour 1%.

Allergens: SOYA, MILK, WHEAT.